## CITY OF SHULLSBURG PLAN COMMISSION MEETING AUGUST 15, 2024 4:30 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Plan Commission will hold a meeting in the Community Room of the Shullsburg Community Townsend Center, 190 N. Judgement Street, Shullsburg, Wisconsin. The following matters will be discussed at said meeting:

## Agenda

- 1. Call the Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approve the Minutes of the April 25, 2024 meeting
- 4. Consideration & Possible Action Regarding Certified Survey Map for Use to Purchase Parcel 281.0579.0000
- 5. Consideration & Possible Action Regarding Certified Survey Map for Use to Purchase Parcels 281.0447.0000 and 281.0445.0000
- 6. Consideration & Possible Action Regarding Current and Future Zoning of Parcel 281.0579.0000
- Consideration & Possible Action Regarding Current and Future Zoning of Parcels 281.0447.0000 and 281.0445.0000
- 8. Adjourn

Posted: - 08/14/2024 3:00 P.M. By- JS

Shullsburg Post Office Turpin's Hometown Grocery Shullsburg Community Townsend Center

> cc: Verne Jackson Cheryl Mulcahy Gloria Swenson Laurel Hartung Steve Staver Carl Ballard Jeff Russell

Persons with disabilities needing assistance to attend or participate are asked to notify the City Clerk/Treasurer's Office at 608-965-4424 prior to the meeting so that accommodations may be arranged.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN, that the possibility of a quorum of members of the Shullsburg Common Council may be present at the above stated committee meetings to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meetings other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in the above matters